## Dhanlaxmi Shikshan Sanstha

# Sahkarmitra Shivajirao Katkade Arts Commerce College,

Naigaon, Tal: Sinnar Dist: Nashik 422109

# **College Grievance Redressal Cell (2021-22)**

- 1. Dr. Pravin Bhaskar Mahajan (Principal)
- 2. Mr. Katkade Kunal Shivaji (Member)
- 3. Mr. Pansare Pralhad Namdeo (Member)

## College Grievance Redressal Cell Minutes of Meeting I (2021-22)

13/08/2021

The meeting of college grievance redressal cell was held today chairmanship of Dr. Pravin B Mahajan. The members were present for the meeting held online on zoom app at 4:00 pm .

#### **Agenda of Meeting**

- 1. To take cognizance of the grievances received from students.
- 2. To discuss and evaluate the nature of the grievances.
- 3. To discuss and approve the methods of the redressal and appropriate action to be taken in to the matter.
- 4. Any other item with the permission of chair.

## **Minutes of Meeting**

- 1. Due to Covid-19 induced pandemic situation and the lockdown imposed thereby, there have been no instances of complaints or grievances registered by the learners in the time period immediately prior to the meeting date. Consequently discussion of item nos. 1, 2 and 3 is moot.
- 2. It was decided to communicate the mechanism of grievance redressal by the College Grievance Redressal Cell to all the learners through issuance of notice to learners.

# College Grievance Redressal Cell Minutes of Meeting II (2021-22)

18/01/2022

The meeting of college grievance redressal cell was held today chairmanship of Dr. Pravin B Mahajan. The members were present for the meeting held online on zoom app at 4:00 pm .

#### Agenda of Meeting

- 1. To take cognizance of the grievances received from students.
- 2. To discuss and evaluate the nature of the grievances.
- 3. Any other item with the permission of chair.

#### **Minutes of Meeting**

1. There have been no instances of complaints or grievances registered by the learners in the time period immediately prior to the meeting date. Consequently discussion of item nos. 1, 2 is moot.

## Dhanlaxmi Shikshan Sanstha

# Sahkarmitra Shivajirao Katkade Arts Commerce College,

Naigaon, Tal: Sinnar Dist: Nashik 422109

# **College Grievance Redressal Cell (2022-23)**

- 4. Dr. Pravin Bhaskar Mahajan (Principal)
- 5. Mr. Katkade Kunal Shivaji (Member)
- 6. Mr. Pansare Pralhad Namdeo (Member)

## College Grievance Redressal Cell Minutes of Meeting I (2022-23)

29/07/2022

The meeting of college grievance redressal cell was held today chairmanship of Dr. Pravin B Mahajan. The members were present for the meeting at 11 am.

#### **Agenda of Meeting**

- 1. To take cognizance of the grievances received from students.
- 2. To discuss and evaluate the nature of the grievances.
- 3. To discuss and approve the methods of the redressal and appropriate action to be taken in to the matter.
- 4. Any other item with the permission of chair.

### **Minutes of Meeting**

- 1. There have been no instances of complaints or grievances registered by the learners in the time period immediately prior to the meeting date. Consequently discussion of item nos. 1, 2 and 3 is moot.
- 2. It was decided to communicate the mechanism of grievance redressal by the College Grievance Redressal Cell to all the learners through issuance of notice to learners.